# Electronic Version v1.1

## Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harrison Conference Associates, Inc.		06/27/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARAMARK Corporation	
Street Address:	1101 Market Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1953109
Registration Number:	2134617
Registration Number:	1033316
Registration Number:	2536841
Registration Number:	2536450

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)701 - 2369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215/665-7269 Email: lmiller@cozen.com Correspondent Name: Laura Genovese Miller Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0106**

900000825

Address Line 4:	Philadelphia,	PENNSYLVANIA 19103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mary Katherine Morgan Merlino
Total Attachments: 2 source=Harrison Conf As source=Harrison Conf As	_	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0107

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Harrison Conference Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 9336 Civic Center Drive, Beverly Hills, California, 90210 ("Assignor") owns the trademarks and trademark registrations identified in Schedule A attached hereto ("the Marks"), and

WHEREAS, ARAMARK Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at ARAMARK Tower, 1101 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19107 ("ARAMARK"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the good will associated with the Marks, and all registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to ARAMARK all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, all choses in action (including the right to bring suit for past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

By: James R. Wells Title: Asst. Secretary

Harrison Conference Associates, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0108

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
HARRISON CONFERENCE SERVICES THE STYLE, THE TALENT AND THE TECHNOLOGY FOR THE 21ST CENTURY	U.S. Reg. No. 1,953,109
HARRISON CONFERENCE CENTER	U.S. Reg. No. 2,134,617
HARRISON	U.S. Reg. No. 1,033,316
KNOWING WHAT MATTER S	U.S. Reg. No. 2,536,841
KNOWING WHAT MATTERS	U.S. Reg. No. 2,536,450

RECORDED: 07/01/2003

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0109